FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
June 14, 2011 (8:08am) ROANOKE CALENDAR - JUNE 14, 2011
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
10:00AM

Copeland and Prince to appear by Phone
11-70556-11 CIRCLE T PIPELINE, INC. - WFS Robert Copeland
105) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by DIP

General Electric Capital William Prince
11-70828-7 TIMOTHY R. FRITH Goldstein
20) Motion to Redeem Property of Estate Vogel
11-750346-11 RUTHERFORD CONSTRUCTION, INC. Vogel
12) Debtor’s Motion to Use Cash Collateral DIP
28) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by

Virginia Business Bank William Callahan
34) Response filed by Debtor
32) Motion to Prohibit Cash Collateral filed by

Virginia Business Bank William Callahan
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10-70465-13
66)

72)

11-70221-13
2)

21)

20)

11-70351-7
14)

10-70795-7

63)

08-71393-13
28)

GEORGE & KAREN KEESEE
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia
Response filed by Debtors

RICHARD (JR) & HUNTER WOODYARD
Confirmation of Plan

Objection filed by SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARGARET SIMPSON BOHON
Motion to Avoid Lien v. Cadlerock, LLC

DARREN & STEFANIE CHEATHAM
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case or
Extend Deadline for Objecting to Discharge

11:00AM

AMY WELCH HARTMAN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Page 2 of 6

Palmer
Connelly
Stephen Wood

Palmer
Connelly
Melissa Goode

Palmer
Allen

Palmer
Callahan

Janney
Connelly



09-73038-13
35)

10-72969-13
17)

07-70614-13
95)
96)

10-70451-13
72)

08-71970-13
70)

74)

08-71112-13
67)

GLENDA LERONDA YOUNG PARKER
Status Hearing from 12/15/10

JOSEPH WADE ANGELL

Motion to Extend Time to File Plan &

Trustee’s Report Items

Amended Plan filed 5/9/11 set: 6/15/11@9:00am
Amended Plan filed 6/13/11 not set

ARLAINE GENEVA BRYANT
Third Notice of Default by Green Tree Financial
Objection filed by Debtor

DWAYNE & DEBORAH BISHOP
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CHRISTOPHER & JONI FRAME
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly
Steven Higgs

Delafield
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Motion to Extend Time to meet conditions of order of continuance

DAVID & LISA WITCHER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
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Palmer
Connelly



11-70206-13 WANDA GAIL VANREEL-WFS Palmer

28) Motion for Relief from Stay and Co-Debtor Stay filed by Connelly
Americas Servicing Company Eric White

35) Answer filed by Debtor

09-71757-13 MICHAEL (SR) & KATHY BROOKMAN Palmer

34) Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Connelly
Wells Fargo Bank, NA Melissa Goode

42) Answer filed by Debtors

Mr. Jaffe to appear by phone

10-72031-13 TONJA MELISSA BARE Giles
15) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
17) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
37) Motion to Extend Time to File Amended Plan
22) Objection to Claim #1 of Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC
corrected 11/19/10
35) Response filed by Ocwen Loan Servicing, LLC Marvin Jaffe
07-71448-13 CHRISTOPHER RONALD HICKS Giles
79) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case Connelly
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09-72534-13
70)

09-72593-13
51)

08-70262-13
46)

10-72051-13
39)

10-72254-13
34)

10-72262-13
19)

MARC & RACHEL CAMILLERI
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 5/19/11 set: 7/13/11 @9:00am

RAYMOND & LILLY MAGILL
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CLAY (JR) & LISA FRANCISCO
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

JAMES (SR) & BETTY WEBSTER
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

CHRISTY RENEE MARTIN
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 5/16/11 set: 7/13/11@9:00am

WILLIAM ERNEST KINSEY
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 5/13/11 set: 7/13/11@9:00am
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-72513-11 P.D.Q., INC. H. Brown

211) Motion to Compel Assumption/Rejection of DIP

Unexpired Leases filed by Colonial Pacific Leasing William Prince
212) Response: seeking more definite statement filed by Debtor
216) Response to Debtor’s Response filed by Colonial Pacific  William Prince
213) UST Motion to Convert case to Chapter 7
214) UST Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement
218) UST Objection to Motion to Extend Time for Filing Memorandum

no motion filed in this case

10-70593-13 ANTONIO E. GARCIA H. Brown
195) Motion to Extend Time to File Legal Memorandum Connelly
in Opposition to UST Motion to Review/Disgorge Attorney Fees
199) UST Objection to Motion to Extend Time for Filing Memorandum
11:30AM
11-70708-13 ANTONIO EDUARDO GARCIA Hart
11) Motion to Impose Automatic Stay Connelly
12) Objection filed by Direct Financial Services, LLC Steven Higgs
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